Resolution No. 12-088

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVING
FEES BASED ON THE COST OF PROVIDING SPECIFIC COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES -

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

The following service fees are hereby adopted for the Health and Human Services Agency,

Community Health Services Branch, Environmental Health Division effective July 12, 2012 and

that the fees in Resolution No. 11-074 are hereby superseded.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

DOMESTIC WATER FEES

Water Sample-collection and bacteriological testing (9.16.010 MCC)
Water Well Permits (9.16.010 MCC)

Water Well Permit - Relocation Review

Water Well Permit - Special Areas

Water Well Destruction Permit

Water Well Repair Permit

Water Well Pump Test Review

Water Well Permit Renewals (per year)
After One Year

Water Well Reinspection
After Two Inspections

LIQUID WASTE FEES

Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - New

Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - Replacement

Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - New

Site Evaluation Report Review - Additional Charge for systems over 600 gpd (per
each 100 gpd over 600 gpd) increase fee by

Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - Replacement
Site Evaluation Report Review - Revision

Site Evaluation Report Review - Non Standard System Revision

Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review > 5 years

Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel

Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel

Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request

Site Evaluation Report Review - Formal Appeal

Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage Pump (Std Add-on)

Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Drain

DEH Site Evaluation - Standard System Replacement

July 12, 2012

$123.00
$361.00

$61.00
$396.00
$182.00
$134.00

$89.00

$56.00

$108.00

$490.00
$325.00
$690.00

$12.00
$354.00
$168.00
$296.00
$76.00
$69.00
$69.00
$120.00
$362.00
$80.00
$68.00
$305.00



DEH Site Evaluation - Non-Standard System Replacement
DEH Sewage System Failure Analysis

Standard Sewage System Permit - New

Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion or Replacement
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - New or Replacement
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair

Non-Standard Sewage System Operational Permit

Non-Standard Sewage System Monitoring Inspection

Sewage System Permit Renewal

Sewage System Permit Renewal Late Penalty

Septic Tank Destruction Permit

Sewage System Performance Inspection

Request for Exception of Mendocino County Code

Request for Soil Moisture Construction Inspection

Request for Comment to DRE Public Report

Septic Tank Pumpers, per year (9.23.070 MCC)

LAND USE FEES

Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Water

+ Fee per Unimproved Lot

Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Public Water Supply
Land Division, Public Sewer System and On-Site Water
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot

Land Division, Public Sewer and Public Water Supply

Modification of Conditions

Boundary Line Adjustment

Use Permit

Use Permit Renewal

Conditional Certificate of Compliance

General Plan Amendment

Coastal Development Permit Application Review

Development Review

Building Permit Application
Review

Use Permit Modification Application Review

Administrative Permit Application Review

Hydrological Study Review

Sound Impact Study Review

Environmental Impact Report Review

Pre-Application Conference

GENERAL EH FEES

Transfer of Ownership/Registration

July 12, 2012

$723.00
$148.00

$553.00
$345.00
$858.00
$493.00
$150.00
$277.00
$111.00
$133.00
$165.00
$341.00
$229.00
$146.00
$218.00
$344.00

$411.00
$83.00
$411.00
$411.00
$83.00
$411.00
$96.00
$245.00
$300.00
$40.00
$224.00
$79.00
$300.00
$99.00

$135.00
$125.00

$69.00
$394.00
$258.00
$370.00

$79.00

$128.00



