Resolution No. 12-088

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVING FEES BASED ON THE COST OF PROVIDING SPECIFIC COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

The following service fees are hereby adopted for the Health and Human Services Agency, Community Health Services Branch, Environmental Health Division effective July 12, 2012 and that the fees in Resolution No. 11-074 are hereby superseded.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

DOMESTIC WATER FEES

Water Sample-collection and bacteriological testing (9.16.010 MCC)	\$123.00
Water Well Permits (9.16.010 MCC)	\$361.00
Water Well Permit - Relocation Review	\$61.00
Water Well Permit - Special Areas	\$396.00
Water Well Destruction Permit	\$182.00
Water Well Repair Permit	\$134.00
Water Well Pump Test Review	\$89.00
Water Well Permit Renewals (per year)	
After One Year	\$56.00
Water Well Reinspection	
After Two Inspections	\$108.00
LIQUID WASTE FEES	
LIQUID WASTE FEES	
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - New	\$490.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - Replacement	\$325.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - New	\$690.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Additional Charge for systems over 600 gpd (per each 100 gpd over 600 gpd) increase fee by	\$12.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - Replacement	\$354.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Revision	\$168.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non Standard System Revision	\$296.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review > 5 years	\$76.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Monitoring per Parcel	\$69.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Field Inspection per Parcel	\$69.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	\$120.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Formal Appeal	\$362.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage Pump (Std Add-on)	\$80.00
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Drain	\$68.00
DEH Site Evaluation - Standard System Replacement	\$305.00

DEH Site Evaluation - Non-Standard System Replacement DEH Sewage System Failure Analysis	\$723.00 \$148.00
Standard Sayaga System Dermit New	\$552.00
Standard Sewage System Permit - New	\$553.00 \$345.00
Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion or Replacement	
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - New or Replacement Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair	\$858.00 \$493.00
	\$493.00 \$150.00
Non-Standard Sewage System Operational Permit	\$150.00
Non-Standard Sewage System Monitoring Inspection	
Sewage System Permit Renewal	\$111.00 \$133.00
Sewage System Permit Renewal Late Penalty Septia Tank Destruction Permit	
Septic Tank Destruction Permit	\$165.00
Sewage System Performance Inspection	\$341.00
Request for Exception of Mendocino County Code	\$229.00
Request for Soil Moisture Construction Inspection	\$146.00
Request for Comment to DRE Public Report	\$218.00
Septic Tank Pumpers, per year (9.23.070 MCC)	\$344.00
LAND USE FEES	
Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Water	\$411.00
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$83.00
Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Public Water Supply	\$411.00
Land Division, Public Sewer System and On-Site Water	\$411.00
+ Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$83.00
Land Division, Public Sewer and Public Water Supply	\$411.00
Modification of Conditions	\$96.00
Boundary Line Adjustment	\$245.00
Use Permit	\$300.00
Use Permit Renewal	\$40.00
Conditional Certificate of Compliance	\$224.00
General Plan Amendment	\$79.00
Coastal Development Permit Application Review	\$300.00
Development Review	\$99.00
Building Permit Application	\$135.00
Lise Permit Modification Application Paview	\$125.00
Administrative Permit Application Review	\$69.00
Hydrological Study Review	\$304.00
Sound Impact Study Review	\$258.00
Environmental Impact Papart Paviow	\$270.00
Pre-Application Conference	\$79.00
	Ψ. σ.σσ
GENERAL EH FEES	
Transfer of Ownership/Registration	\$128.00